
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK (4-6) -vs- Baylor (11-0)
12/20/01 at Waco, TX - Ferrell Center

 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 55

Baylor 85

Date: 12/20/01
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 4463
Site: Waco, TX - Ferrell Center
Referees: Rick Morris, Artrail Tillman, Lisa Jones

Score By Period 1 2 Total
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 27 28 55
Baylor 47 38 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 SARTI, Roberta * 34 5-11 0-2 2-4 5-1 6 3 2 1 2 0 12
50 KENNEDY, Asten * 20 5-10 2-3 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 12
30 STRONG, Shemeka * 40 3-9 1-3 1-4 2-6 8 2 5 6 0 3 8
32 BEOUGHER, Becca * 35 3-6 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 3 2 3 0 1 8
25 DUNSETH, Olivia * 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 CASSIDY, Darci 34 3-11 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 9
00 BROOKS, Eplunus 14 1-2 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 3
23 CASH, Alicia 10 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 3
34 LAFARGUE, Brittany 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 5-18 8-15 16-16 32 18 12 20 2 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-57   36.8 % 5-18   27.8 % 8-15   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 CROCKROM, Danielle * 28 10-15 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 0 2 1 1 2 22
31 LAMBERT, Sheila * 32 8-14 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 7 2 1 2 17
44 RICHARDS, Stasha * 16 3-9 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 1 8
55 MCCORMACK, Brooke * 20 3-7 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 3 1 0 1 6
10 STRATTON, Jessika * 18 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 2 2
45 BLACKMON, Steffanie 19 6-8 0-0 3-3 5-3 8 1 0 4 3 0 15
25 HAMERLY, Melanie 5 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 2 2 0 7
22 DAVIS, Jordan 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 3
03 COLLINS, Nicole 13 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 3 3
42 SORDS, Kelly 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 SELMON, Lauren 16 0-6 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
24 BLACKMON, Tiffanie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
43 SMITH, Jenna 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-70 3-13 16-20 23-24 47 18 23 13 8 13 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-70   47.1 % 3-13   23.1 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 27

Baylor 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 SARTI, Roberta 18 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 5
50 KENNEDY, Asten 11 4-7 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
30 STRONG, Shemeka 20 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 6 0 0 2
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 CASSIDY, Darci 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 6
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 CASH, Alicia 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
34 LAFARGUE, Brittany 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 2-6 3-4 7-8 15 10 7 13 1 2 27
37.9 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 CROCKROM, Danielle 15 5-8 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 2 12
31 LAMBERT, Sheila 19 6-7 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 6 1 1 2 13
44 RICHARDS, Stasha 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
55 MCCORMACK, Brooke 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 STRATTON, Jessika 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
45 BLACKMON, Steffanie 9 4-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 3 3 0 10
25 HAMERLY, Melanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 DAVIS, Jordan 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
3 COLLINS, Nicole 6 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 3
42 SORDS, Kelly 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 SELMON, Lauren 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 BLACKMON, Tiffanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 SMITH, Jenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 17-31 1-6 12-16 8-11 19 8 13 6 6 10 47
54.8 % 16.7 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 28

Baylor 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 SARTI, Roberta 16 3-6 0-1 1-2 4-1 5 3 1 0 1 0 7
50 KENNEDY, Asten 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 STRONG, Shemeka 20 2-3 1-2 1-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 3 6
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 18 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 1 6
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 CASSIDY, Darci 18 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 10 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
23 CASH, Alicia 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 LAFARGUE, Brittany 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 3-12 5-11 9-8 17 8 5 7 1 5 28
35.7 % 25.0 % 45.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 CROCKROM, Danielle 13 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 10
31 LAMBERT, Sheila 13 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
44 RICHARDS, Stasha 5 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8
55 MCCORMACK, Brooke 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
10 STRATTON, Jessika 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
45 BLACKMON, Steffanie 10 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 HAMERLY, Melanie 5 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 2 2 0 7
22 DAVIS, Jordan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 COLLINS, Nicole 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
42 SORDS, Kelly 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 SELMON, Lauren 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 BLACKMON, Tiffanie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
43 SMITH, Jenna 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-39 2-7 4-4 15-13 28 10 10 7 2 3 38
41.0 % 28.6 % 100.0 %


